INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC SAFETY

2015-2016 COURSE FEE SCHEDULE

Proposed fee increase Effective January 1, 2016

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
Police Academy (Patrol Ops add'l \$215) – In State. (Cost of	\$ <mark>4000</mark>	\$3880
State Certification Exam included)		
Police Academy – Out of Sate	\$10,500	\$10,390
Corrections Academy	\$2544	\$2380
Crossover Academy – Law Enforcement	\$2190	\$2250
Correctional Probation Academy	\$1685	\$1870
Equivalency of Training - Law Enforcement	\$1485	\$1445
Equivalency of Training – Corrections	\$1110	\$1070
Equivalency of Training – Correctional Probation	\$1110	\$1070
Police Service Aide Academy – In State	<mark>\$729</mark>	\$672
Police Service Aide Academy – Out of State	\$2,470	\$2335
Department of Juvenile Justice	\$530	\$499
16 Hour Police Rifle Operator Course	\$400	\$345
24 Hour Police Rifle	\$230	\$225
40 Hour Mandatory Training	\$170	\$165
8 Hour Firearms Transition and Refresher	\$145	\$140
8 Hour Professional Traffic Stops/Human Interaction	\$35	\$30
Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement	\$130	\$130
Advanced SWAT	\$495	\$490
Agency Inspector Renewal	\$120	\$120
A Professional Approach for Today's Policing	\$40	\$40
AWR-160	\$25	\$25
Breath Test Operator	\$210	\$205
Breath Test Operator – Renewal	\$90	\$90
CMS Defensive Tactics Instructor	\$550	\$540
CMS Firearms Instructor	\$595	\$570
CMS First Aid Instructor* (replaces First Responder Inst.)	\$225	\$180
CMS Vehicle Operations Instructor	\$430	\$425
Conducting Background Investigations	\$515	\$160
CPO 80 Hour Firearms *Basic Recruit Only	\$1410	\$1340
CPR Instructor (4 hour class)	\$50	\$65
Crimes Against Children	\$105	\$100
Crimes Against the Elderly	\$170	\$170
Defensive Tactics Refresher	\$40	\$35
Discretionary Use of Force	\$35	\$30
Domestic Security: Sovereign Citizens, Radical/Hate Groups	\$40	\$40
and the Jihadist Threat		
Driver Improvement	\$70	\$70
DUI Standardized Field Sobriety	\$125	\$120

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
Ethics	\$50	\$45
Field Training Officer Course for LEO's	\$170	\$165
Firearms Basic Fundamentals (50 rounds hand gun)	\$75	\$70
Firearms Requalification (50 rounds hand gun/8 shot gun)	\$80	\$75
Firearms Requalification (agency must bring their own ammo)	\$55	\$55
Firearms Requalification (agency must bring their own ammo &	\$35 (4 hours)	New
Instructors)	\$50 (8 hours)	
Florida General Instructor Techniques	\$265	\$260
Gangs and Security Threat Groups	\$170	\$170
General Instructor Techniques Refresher	\$40	\$40
Ground Self Defense	\$70	\$70
Handgun/Shotgun Refresher (Crossover Academy)	\$180	\$165
ICS 100-200	\$35	\$30
ICS 300	\$105	\$100
Internal Affairs Complaint Processing	\$110	\$105
K-9 Guide for Road Patrol	\$85	\$80
K-9 Narcotics & Explosive Detection (200 hours)	\$1290	\$1265
Law Enforcement Rights in the Work Place	\$40	\$40
Leader's Role as a Coach, Counselor and Mentor	\$130	\$130
Middle Management	\$170	\$170
Parking Enforcement Specialist	\$75	\$70
Passing the Fitness Tests	\$40	\$40
Patrol Rifle Instructor Course	\$485	\$435
Physical Fitness for Law Enforcement	\$40	\$40
Physical Training: Fitness & Nutrition	\$165	\$160
Planning the Effective Use of Financial Resources	\$160	\$155
Police Cyclist	\$290	\$280
Police Media Relations	\$255	\$255
Police Motorcycle Officer Survival	\$340	New Class
Preparing for the Assessment Center	\$115	\$110
Responding to Veterans	\$75	\$70
Role Play Scenarios for Facilitative Learning	\$125	New
School Resource Officer	\$170	\$165
School SIU Firearms Refresher	\$130	\$125
Selective Traffic Enforcement Program	\$320	\$315
Social Media for Law Enforcement	\$40	\$40
Social Media Research and Investigation	\$210	New
Sovereign Citizens and the Homegrown Threat	\$25	\$25
Speed Measurement Course	\$240	\$240
Speed Measurement Instructor Course	\$190	\$190 \$60
Stalking	alking \$65	
SWAT	\$890	\$880
Tactical Bicycle Operations	\$355	\$355
Tactical First Aid	\$115	\$110

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
Tactical Leadership and Management	\$130	\$130
Traffic Control Officer for Civilians	\$35	\$30
Underwater Police Science & Technology	\$565	\$560
Writing Effective Police Reports	\$130	\$130

Military Sea Lift Command

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
MSC Firearms Qualification	\$185	\$175
MSC Firearms Remediation	\$200 1 st student	\$170 1st student
	\$100 each add'l	\$85 each add'l
	student	student
Firearm Basic Fundamental CJD0542	\$150 1 st student	\$170 1 st student
	\$75 each add'l	\$85 each add'l
	student	student

US Probation & Parole

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
Officer Safety Refresher	\$70	\$70

Department of Corrections

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
Firearms Requalification (agency must bring their own amm	o) \$55	\$55

Department of Juvenile Justice

COURSE	NEW FEE	OLD FEE
Juvenile Justice Detention Officer	\$530	\$499
CMS Field Training Officer	\$45	\$45
Field Training Officer – DJJ (Not CMS)	\$45	\$45
Florida General Instructor Techniques (64 Hour)	\$60	\$60
Leadership Development – DJJ	\$50	\$50
PAR Recertification	\$20	\$15
PAR Train the Trainer	\$65	\$55
Suicide Prevention	\$15	\$20

FIREARMS MENU

Firearms Qualifications/Requalifications Courses

A minimum of eight students is required to receive this per student price. If there are less than eight students in a class then agencies will be required to use the per day rate price for the range including additional instructors.

COURSE	FEE	CJD#
8 Hour Firearms Transition and Refresher	\$145	CJD0518
150 rounds @ .32 per round (Glock) and one additional instr	ructor	
Basic Patrol Rifle Operator Course (16 hour)	\$400	CJD0521
250 rounds@.50 per round (Rifle Ammo), 50 rounds @.32 a	and two additional	instructors
24 Hour Police Rifle	\$230	CJD0522
NO AMMO and one additional instructor		
	_	
Firearms Requalification (4 hour)	\$130	CJD0509
200 rounds @.32 per round and one additional instructor		
Firearms Requalification (4 hour)		CJD0242
No Ammo and one additional Instructor	\$55	
50 rounds @.32 per round and one additional instructor	\$75	
50 rounds @.32 per round, shotgun round 8 @.36 and one	\$80	
additional instructor		
8 Hour Rifle Course		CJD0498
No Ammo and One Additional Instructor	\$90	
50 rounds @.50 and One additional instructors	\$120	
	_	
16 Hour Firearms Refresher	\$130	CJD0481
70 rounds @.32per round and 1 additional instructor for 4 ho	ours	
8 Hour Firearms Requalification		CJD0524
No Ammo and One Additional Instructor	\$90	
200 rounds @.32 per round, shotgun rounds 8 @.55 and	\$170	
one additional instructor		
50 rounds @.32 per round, shotgun rounds 8 @.55 and one	\$115	
additional instructor		
24 Hour Patrol Rifle Instructor Course	T +	CJD0520
250 rounds @.50 Rifle Ammo/2 additional instructors	\$485	

Flash Light & Low Light (8 Hour course)		CJD0541
No Ammo and One Additional Instructor	\$90	
200 Rounds @.32 and One Additional Instructor	\$165	
8 Hour Basic Firearms Requalification Course		CJD0565
No Ammo and No Additional Instructor	\$50	·
4 Hour Basic Firearms Requalification Course		CJD0566
No Ammo and No Additional Instructor	\$35	
Police Rifle Qualification Course		CJD0567
No Ammo and No Additional Instructor	\$50	